A\

R
I

o B RAND ON, VERMON. 37

SPEGIEL TOWN
202k

\ AL W LU VAT, ] )=
\tl L/

X 0] M| SR A

NN E

v



L U™




250,000

200,000

150,000

100,000

50,000

What Went Up? (FY24 vs Revised FY25)

FY24 $0; FY25 Revised = $85,000 in budget
Plus $100,000 from 1% tax

Replace one cruiser (was $0) FY24 $0; FY25 Revised = $24,300

Wages & Insurance COLA;
Increase zoning to 3 days / week
GovPilot modules ($10K)

BREAKDOWN




What Went Down?

(Spending Increase: FY25 Rejected vs FY25 Revised)

450,000

360,000

270,000

180,000

90,000

Replace two cruisers

REJECTED ($450,030)

450,000

360,000

270,000

180,000

90,000

!e LCG one cruiser

REVISED ($208,730)




FY24
(current year)

Residential Mﬁﬁkw
Homestead
Tax Bill by %,

Rounded




FY25 ESTIMATED
Homestead Tax Bill

in dollars on $186,000
Brandon home valuation

Revised FY25 Town
budget spending is UP

6.23%.
To be raised by taxes on

the $186,000 valued
home is UP $157.76 per
year or $13.14 per month

Exempt
$12

Fire District

Appropriations
$134

Schdols

$3.168




B&G Admin

117%
Assessﬁ
!]forClerk
ngd 67
1%

-

Ins & Other Govts
1%

Police
247,
Highway
31%

Rejected FY25

B&G Admin

127%

Asse%gr
V" Clerk

Codé b%

A
Ins & Other Govts
7%
Police
. 257
Highway
277

Revised FY25




Admin Assessor Admin
$222 $21 $222 Assesso
e
Code Code
$20 $20
Police :
Police
$474 i
Highway Highway
$525 $411

Rejected FY25 Cut: $128/yr Revised FY25




Total ARPA Award: $1,116,488

$18,000 Town Hall Floor (Grant Match; Grants = $36,000)

$50,000 Conant Square Park & Ride (Grant Match; Grants = $92,500)
$83,854 Arnold District Road Culvert (Grant Match; Grants = $200,000)
$100,000 Library Renovation (Grant Match; Grants = $1M+)

$4,035 tech upgrades at the town office

e $30,000 Estabrook Court Multi-Sport Conversion

e $60,000 Solar Array ($139500 TaxCredit; ~ $50K unused, goes to TH Roof)
e $125,000 Merge Fire Districts #1 and #2 (Forrest Brook)

e $175,000 Townwide Sidewalk Repair (Carver & Pearl & as far as $ goes)
e $226,538 Newton Road Pump Station

e Remaining funds ~$294,061 to replace the Town Hall Roof

9




Arnold Culvert

Park & Ride
Floor
Roof Total
ARPA
Es’tabrookSolar
Award:

Fire #1 + #2

$1,116,488




RESERVE FUND TREND

Selectboard Fund Balance Policy

Maintain ready reserves of 15% - 30% of our budget
~$3.3M budget = $495,000 - $990,000

As of 4/22/2024: $560,265







